

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 24393 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 23631 OF 2025

Bailor Raghavendra Shetty ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sai Siddhanth Developers ....RESPONDENT

Mentioned out of turn

Appearance not submitted

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE PRAFULLA  
SURENDRAKUMAR KHUBALKAR J**

**DATE : 25th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 02/09/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**