



legha

7_ial_24393_2025.docx

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24393 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO.23631 OF 2025

Bailor Raghavendra Shetty

...Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

M/s. Sai Siddhanth Developers and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Apurva Thipsay with *Mr. Himanshu Agrawal and Mr. Sathak P. Shetty i/b. M/s. Bellator Legal Services LLP for the Plaintiff.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 10 OCTOBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) It appears that court notices have been refused by Defendant Nos.2, 3 and 4.
- 2) List the Application for consideration of interim relief on **14 October 2025**.
- 3) Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]